Ev Ir. Stackhouse
authorizing payment of eipenses in case of Uity of

cerley vs. lLavgorst U. rurphy, ¥o. 170, 151 Comrion Pleas

2

Court.
“m IT CRDATNED BY THE COUIICIL OF TUE CITY CF LIZIEY, STATE OF
0HI0:

Sectiorn 1. That the following expenses lncurred in the
appropriation proceedings to acculre rrewises at Yos. 2230-2232
B. Main Strect for municipal buildings site, City or Bexley vs.
Margaret D. lurphy, et al., No., 170, 151, Common Pleas Court,
be uporoved and paid, to-wit:

For services rendered in aporaisal and conferences by:

Charles ¥, Johnson 875,00
Robert eiler 20.00
I. C. Jackson 20,00
For exzpense of Robert ieiler in

procuring maps 22.65

To Herley K. Peters, legal services 350.00

163

Section 2, That the sum of $547 .50 is hereby appropriated

ZTor tie payment of the i regoing items of expense.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and Le in

S. Stepl

President of Councii

/<§/2é/ q@uy/ Pro temnore
- g U
Attest 5. Wi éeg@;ok

Clerk
Approved July 9, 1946. C31327éa 7 = 0
e P4, hneidsr
Iayor

I, 8. W. Roderick, Clerk of Council, Clty of Bexley,

do hereby certify that there is no newspaper nublished in

(%)

lulymde by posting true copies thereof at five of the

t public wnlaces in said municinality, as determined by the
uncil as follows: Main Strest and Parkview avenue, iain

and College Avenue, lJain Strect and Liexel avenus, broad

each for a per'.od of Tifteen days coimencing on the 10th day of

July, 1246, //<§7%{g§%muw9k
5. /.2oderick

o
id municipality and that vutlication of the foregoing ordinance

t
Street and urexel Avenue, and Parkview A enue and Clifton Avenue,

Clerk of Council, City of
Bexley, Ohio

e




‘s

28




